PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5096318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANAND V. SAMPATH	07/16/2018
MICHAEL WRABACK	07/16/2018
PAUL H. SHEN	07/16/2018
VIJAY S PARAMESHWARAN	07/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY		
Street Address:	101 ARMY PENTAGON		
City:	WASHINGTON		
State/Country:	D.C.		
Postal Code:	20310		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16036464	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)394-3972

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-394-1769

Email: nadine.l.loman.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: ALAN I. KALB

Address Line 1: 2800 POWDER MILL ROAD Address Line 4: ADELPHI, MARYLAND 20783

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARL 15-28
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NADINE L. LOMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Nadine L. Loman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=ARL 15-28_Assignment_Wraback etal#page1.tif source=ARL 15-28 Assignment Wraback etal#page2.tif

source=ARL 15-28_Assignment_Wraback etal#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Title of Invention: Electron Acceleration and Capture Device for Preserving Excess Kinetic Energy to Drive Electrochemical Reduction Reactions

Inventor(s) Anand V. Sampath, Michael Wraback, Paul H. Shen, Vijay S. Parameshwaran

Date Declaration Executed	7/16/2018				
*Application Serial No.: 1	6/036,464	*Filing Date:	7/16/2018	Docket No.: ARL 15-28	
(*I (We) herby autho	rize the application	on serial numb	er and filing date o	of said application be added wh	en known.)
I, the undersigned inventor circumstances under which				of the United States acquired by	virtue of
interest throughout the Uni	ted States, its Ter all Letters Patent i	ritories, Possei	ssions, and Puerto	ctary of the Army, my entire rig Rico, in and to the above-entitle tion or division of said applicat	ed invention and
2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government, within eight months of the filing of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails to make such a determination, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me, subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent in which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.					
3. Agree to provide any further information within my knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon. Signature of Inventor:					
Signature in hivemor.	(First name)	(Mic	idle Initial)	(Last Name)	
Duty Address: Army Rese	earch Laboratory, (Locality)	Adelphi,	Montgomery (County)	Maryland (State)	l
Date: 7/16/2019	Typed	name of Inver	ntor: Anand V. Sa	mpath	
State of: Maryland County of: Monigomer	***) SS.	******(notar	izing preferred)**	***	
On the above date <u>Anar</u> foregoing instrument duly witness whereof I hereunt	appeared before	me and acknow	o me to be the individed to me that	vidual described in and who exe the same as his own free act an	cuted the d deed. In
			Nad	ing L. Loman	
and the search		(Pri	nted-of typewritten	name of notary public)	
(SEAL)		(Sig	nature of notary pr	nblic).	
		Му	Commission expir	es on <u>February 27, 2019</u>	<u></u>

2. 22	Whishar D		all let
Signature of Inventor	(First name)	(Middle Initial)	(Last Name)
Duty Address: Army	Research Laboratory, Adelphi (Locality)	, Montgomery (County)	Maryland (State)
Date: <u>07/16/2</u>	SIS Typed name of	3, 5 1	18 1 1
State of: Mary County of: Montg		(notarizing preferred)**** ucknowledgement is taken]	***
foregoing instrument		cknowledged to me that the	al described in and who executed the same as his own free act and deed. In
	-		L. Loman
		(Printed or typewritten nar	L. Loman ne of notagy public)
	N. Committee of the Com		
		(Signature of notary public	J Jana
(SEAL)		(organistic organity paint	Oxen:
		My Commission expires of	on February 27, 2019
	v.		
Signature of Inventor	- 13211	J	
Signature of its entor	(First name)	(Middle Initial)	(Last Name)
Duty Address: Army	Research Laboratory, Adelph (Locality)	i, Montgomery (County)	Maryland (State)
Date: 7/16 /2	Typed name o	f Inventor: Paul H. Shen	
	*****	(notarizing preferred)****	****
	land) SS. omery) [place where o		
	ared before me and acknowled		ed in and who executed the foregoing is own free act and deed. In witness wher
nercomo set my nanc	a una omona scan		
			L.Loman
		(Printed or typewritten na	mė of notary public)
en e	96 97 - 3 - 36		Agua.
		(Signature of notary publi	ic)
(SEAL)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

		My Commission expires on	February 27, 2019
Signature of Inventor:	Wijay	L	Parmedurary (Last Name)
	(Firstiname)	(Middle Initial)	(Last Name) (
Duty Address: Army Res	earch Laboratory, Adelphi, (Locality)	Montgomery (County)	Maryland (State)
Date: $\frac{7}{16}/2018$	Typed name of	Inventor: Vijay S. Parameshw	aran
On the above date <u>Viji</u> foregoing instrument duly) SS. ry) [place where ac ay S. Parameshwaran kno	own to me to be the individual decknowledged to me that the sam	escribed in and who executed the e as his own free act and deed. In
(SEAL)		Nadine L. Le (Printed or typewriten name o (Signature of notary public) My Commission expires on	fnotary public)

RECORDED: 08/14/2018